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053790 MARABÁ - PA  A BELÉM -PA/ AÉREA
63,000 635,220 40.018,86BIATUR AGENCIA DE VIAGENS LTDA-ME

63,000 1.460,230 91.994,49R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

63,000 1.426,410 89.863,83NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 73.959,061.173,953

053791 BELÉM - PA A MARABÁ -PA / AÉREA
63,000 598,350 37.696,05BIATUR AGENCIA DE VIAGENS LTDA-ME

63,000 1.358,300 85.572,90R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

63,000 1.299,290 81.855,27NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 68.374,741.085,313

053792 MARABÁ -PA A BRASÍLIA DF/ AÉREA
63,000 1.019,880 64.252,44BIATUR AGENCIA DE VIAGENS LTDA-ME

63,000 1.622,980 102.247,74R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

63,000 1.686,660 106.259,58NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 90.919,921.443,173

053793 BRASÍLIA DF A MARABÁ - PA / AÉREA

63,000 1.110,730 69.975,99BIATUR AGENCIA DE VIAGENS LTDA-ME

63,000 1.530,410 96.415,83R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

63,000 1.492,190 94.007,97NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 86.799,931.377,777

065817 MARABÁ-PA / SÃO LUIS-MA AÉREA

14,000 745,210 10.432,94BIATUR AGENCIA DE VIAGENS LTDA-ME

14,000 1.380,590 19.328,26R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

14,000 1.227,450 17.184,30NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 15.648,501.117,750

065820 SÃO LUIS-MA / MARABÁ-PA AÉREA

14,000 788,350 11.036,90BIATUR AGENCIA DE VIAGENS LTDA-ME

14,000 1.283,270 17.965,78R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

14,000 1.159,870 16.238,18NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 15.080,291.077,163

053794 MARABÁ -PA A SÃO PAULO SP/ AÉREA

10,000 1.098,710 10.987,10BIATUR AGENCIA DE VIAGENS LTDA-ME

10,000 1.658,600 16.586,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

10,000 1.298,270 12.982,70NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 13.518,601.351,860

053795 SÃO PAULO SP A MARABÁ -PA / AÉREA

10,000 1.035,180 10.351,80BIATUR AGENCIA DE VIAGENS LTDA-ME

10,000 1.557,340 15.573,40R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

10,000 1.403,680 14.036,80NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 13.320,671.332,067

053768 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA  A MARABÁ-PA/ TERRESTRE

100,000 50,000 5.000,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

100,000 78,000 7.800,00NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 6.400,0064,000

053769 MARABÁ-PA A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA/TERRESTRE

100,000 50,000 5.000,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

100,000 74,000 7.400,00NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 6.200,0062,000

053766 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA  A TUCURUI-PA/TERRESTRE
50,000 80,250 4.012,50R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

50,000 178,000 8.900,00NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 6.456,25129,125
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053767 TUCURI -PA  A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE

50,000 80,250 4.012,50R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

50,000 182,000 9.100,00NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 6.556,25131,125

053764 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA  A BELÉM / TERRESTRE

200,000 160,540 32.108,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

200,000 190,000 38.000,00NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 35.054,00175,270

065807 BELÉM-PA/ BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA

200,000 160,540 32.108,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

200,000 183,140 36.628,00NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 34.368,00171,840

065797 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ TEREZINA-PI

50,000 200,500 10.025,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

50,000 365,410 18.270,50NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 14.147,75282,955

053771 TERESINA-PI A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE

50,000 200,500 10.025,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

50,000 355,410 17.770,50NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 13.897,75277,955

053772 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA A ARAGUAINA-TO /TERRESTRE

50,000 130,250 6.512,50R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

50,000 165,150 8.257,50NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 7.385,00147,700

053773 ARAGUAINA-TO  A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA/TERRESTRE

50,000 130,250 6.512,50R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

50,000 155,590 7.779,50NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 7.146,00142,920

065799 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ PARAGOMINAS-PA

25,000 110,890 2.772,25R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

25,000 151,740 3.793,50NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 3.282,88131,315

053775 PARAGOMINAS-PA A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA /TERRESTRE

25,000 110,890 2.772,25R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

25,000 152,490 3.812,25NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 3.292,25131,690

065800 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ IMPERATRIZ-MA

100,000 95,860 9.586,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

100,000 99,140 9.914,00NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 9.750,0097,500

053777 IMPERATRIZ -MA A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE

100,000 95,860 9.586,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

100,000 96,410 9.641,00NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 9.613,5096,135

065801 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ SÃO LUIZ-MA

25,000 230,890 5.772,25R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

25,000 362,410 9.060,25NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 7.416,25296,650

053779 SÃO LUIZ -MA  A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA/TERRESTRE

25,000 230,890 5.772,25R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

25,000 369,960 9.249,00NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 7.510,62300,425

065802 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ PALMAS-TO

10,000 220,280 2.202,80R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

10,000 289,870 2.898,70NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 2.550,75255,075

053781 PALMAS -TO A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE

10,000 220,280 2.202,80R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

10,000 287,410 2.874,10NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 2.538,45253,845

065803 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ BRASÍLIA-DF

10,000 330,510 3.305,10R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA
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10,000 366,740 3.667,40NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 3.486,25348,625

053783 BRASÍLIA-DF A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA /TERRESTRE

10,000 330,510 3.305,10R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

10,000 361,650 3.616,50NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 3.460,80346,080

065804 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ FORTALEZA-CE

10,000 300,000 3.000,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

10,000 459,980 4.599,80NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 3.799,90379,990

065809 FORTALEZA-CE/ BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA

10,000 300,000 3.000,00R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E CONSULTORIA

10,000 456,410 4.564,10NILTON C DA SILVA

Valores médios : 3.782,05378,205
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BIATUR AGENCIA DE VIAGENS LTDA-ME

053790 MARABÁ - PA  A BELÉM -PA/ AÉREA 63,000 635,220 40.018,86

053791 BELÉM - PA A MARABÁ -PA / AÉREA 63,000 598,350 37.696,05

053792 MARABÁ -PA A BRASÍLIA DF/ AÉREA 63,000 1.019,880 64.252,44

053793 BRASÍLIA DF A MARABÁ - PA / AÉREA 63,000 1.110,730 69.975,99

065817 MARABÁ-PA / SÃO LUIS-MA AÉREA 14,000 745,210 10.432,94

065820 SÃO LUIS-MA / MARABÁ-PA AÉREA 14,000 788,350 11.036,90

053794 MARABÁ -PA A SÃO PAULO SP/ AÉREA 10,000 1.098,710 10.987,10

053795 SÃO PAULO SP A MARABÁ -PA / AÉREA 10,000 1.035,180 10.351,80

Total do(s) item(ns) : 254.752,08

R B DE SOUSA TREINAMENTO ASSESSORIA E 

053768 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA  A MARABÁ-PA/ TERRESTRE 100,000 50,000 5.000,00

053769 MARABÁ-PA A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA/TERRESTRE 100,000 50,000 5.000,00

053766 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA  A TUCURUI-PA/TERRESTRE 50,000 80,250 4.012,50

053767 TUCURI -PA  A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE 50,000 80,250 4.012,50

053764 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA  A BELÉM / TERRESTRE 200,000 160,540 32.108,00

065807 BELÉM-PA/ BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA 200,000 160,540 32.108,00

065797 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ TEREZINA-PI 50,000 200,500 10.025,00

053771 TERESINA-PI A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE 50,000 200,500 10.025,00

053772 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA A ARAGUAINA-TO /TERRESTRE 50,000 130,250 6.512,50

053773 ARAGUAINA-TO  A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA/TERRESTRE 50,000 130,250 6.512,50

065799 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ PARAGOMINAS-PA 25,000 110,890 2.772,25

053775 PARAGOMINAS-PA A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA /TERRESTRE 25,000 110,890 2.772,25

065800 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ IMPERATRIZ-MA 100,000 95,860 9.586,00

053777 IMPERATRIZ -MA A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE 100,000 95,860 9.586,00

065801 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ SÃO LUIZ-MA 25,000 230,890 5.772,25

053779 SÃO LUIZ -MA  A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA/TERRESTRE 25,000 230,890 5.772,25

065802 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ PALMAS-TO 10,000 220,280 2.202,80

053781 PALMAS -TO A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE 10,000 220,280 2.202,80

065803 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ BRASÍLIA-DF 10,000 330,510 3.305,10

053783 BRASÍLIA-DF A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA /TERRESTRE 10,000 330,510 3.305,10

065804 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ FORTALEZA-CE 10,000 300,000 3.000,00

065809 FORTALEZA-CE/ BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA 10,000 300,000 3.000,00

Total do(s) item(ns) : 168.592,80

Total geral : 423.344,88
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053790 MARABÁ - PA  A BELÉM -PA/ AÉREA 63,0000 1.173,953 73.959,04

053791 BELÉM - PA A MARABÁ -PA / AÉREA 63,0000 1.085,313 68.374,72

053792 MARABÁ -PA A BRASÍLIA DF/ AÉREA 63,0000 1.443,173 90.919,90

053793 BRASÍLIA DF A MARABÁ - PA / AÉREA 63,0000 1.377,777 86.799,95

065817 MARABÁ-PA / SÃO LUIS-MA AÉREA 14,0000 1.117,750 15.648,50

065820 SÃO LUIS-MA / MARABÁ-PA AÉREA 14,0000 1.077,163 15.080,28

053794 MARABÁ -PA A SÃO PAULO SP/ AÉREA 10,0000 1.351,860 13.518,60

053795 SÃO PAULO SP A MARABÁ -PA / AÉREA 10,0000 1.332,067 13.320,67

053768 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA  A MARABÁ-PA/ TERRESTRE 100,0000 64,000 6.400,00

053769 MARABÁ-PA A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA/TERRESTRE 100,0000 62,000 6.200,00

053766 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA  A TUCURUI-PA/TERRESTRE 50,0000 129,125 6.456,25

053767 TUCURI -PA  A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE 50,0000 131,125 6.556,25

053764 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA  A BELÉM / TERRESTRE 200,0000 175,270 35.054,00

065807 BELÉM-PA/ BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA 200,0000 171,840 34.368,00

065797 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ TEREZINA-PI 50,0000 282,955 14.147,75

053771 TERESINA-PI A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE 50,0000 277,955 13.897,75

053772 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA A ARAGUAINA-TO /TERRESTRE 50,0000 147,700 7.385,00

053773 ARAGUAINA-TO  A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA/TERRESTRE 50,0000 142,920 7.146,00

065799 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ PARAGOMINAS-PA 25,0000 131,315 3.282,88

053775 PARAGOMINAS-PA A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA /TERRESTRE 25,0000 131,690 3.292,25

065800 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ IMPERATRIZ-MA 100,0000 97,500 9.750,00

053777 IMPERATRIZ -MA A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE 100,0000 96,135 9.613,50

065801 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ SÃO LUIZ-MA 25,0000 296,650 7.416,25

053779 SÃO LUIZ -MA  A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA/TERRESTRE 25,0000 300,425 7.510,63

065802 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ PALMAS-TO 10,0000 255,075 2.550,75

053781 PALMAS -TO A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/TERRESTRE 10,0000 253,845 2.538,45

065803 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ BRASÍLIA-DF 10,0000 348,625 3.486,25

053783 BRASÍLIA-DF A BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS -PA /TERRESTRE 10,0000 346,080 3.460,80

065804 BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA/ FORTALEZA-CE 10,0000 379,990 3.799,90

065809 FORTALEZA-CE/ BOM JESUS DO TOCANTINS-PA 10,0000 378,205 3.782,05

Total  : 575.716,36
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